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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner LKQ Corporation, by and through 

its attorneys, hereby provides notice that it will conduct cross-examination by 

deposition of Mr. Thomas V. Peters, witness of Patent Owner GM Global 

Technology Operations LLC.  The cross-examination of Mr. Peters will take place 

on Tuesday, December 1, 2020, starting at 9:00 a.m. Central Time and in view of 

the ongoing pandemic will be conducted remotely.  The cross-examination will take 

place by oral examination before a notary public or other officer duly authorized to 

administer oaths.  The cross-examination will be recorded using video, audiotape, 

and/or stenographic means.  The parties have agreed to this date and manner of the 

deposition and the availability of the witness on the above-specified date.   

 

Dated: November 16, 2020   /Barry F. Irwin, P.C./ 

       Barry F. Irwin, P.C. 

       Registration No. 36,557 

 Reid Huefner 

      Registration No. 57,341 

      Margaret A. Herrmann 

      Registration No. 76,096 

      Iftekhar A. Zaim (Pro Hac Vice) 

      Irwin IP LLC 

      222 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2350 

      Chicago, IL 60606 

      Phone: 312.667.6080 

      birwin@irwinip.com 

      rhuefner@irwinip.com 

      mherrmann@irwinip.com 

      izaim@irwinip.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true 

copy of the Petitioner’s Notice of Deposition of Thomas V. Peters was served on 

this 16th day of November, 2020, by e-mail upon the following: 

 

LEAD COUNSEL     BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Dorothy P. Whelan, Reg. No. 33,814   Craig A. Deutsch, Reg. No. 69,264 

3200 RBC Plaza      Grace J. Kim, Reg. No. 71,977  

60 South Sixth Street     Jennifer J. Huang, Reg. No. 64,297 

Minneapolis, MN 55402     Joseph A. Herriges, Pro Hac Vice 

Tel: 612-335-5070/Fax 877-769-7945  3200 RBC Plaza 

IPR45343-0031IP1@fr.com    60 South Sixth Street  

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

       Tel: 612-335-5070/Fax 877-769-7945 

       PTABInbound@fr.com 

 

Additional electronic service to: 

whelan@fr.com; 

deutsch@fr.com; 

gkim@fr.com; 

jhuang@fr.com; and 

herriges@fr.com.  

 

Patent Owner has consented to service by electronic means. 

 

 

Dated: November 16, 2020   /Barry F. Irwin, P.C./ 

       Barry F. Irwin, P.C. 

       Registration No. 36,557 

      Irwin IP LLC 

      222 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2350 

      Chicago, IL 60606 

      Phone: 312.667.6081 

      birwin@irwinip.com 
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